December 31, 2004 and December 31, 2005, �Consolidated Net Income After Dividends on Preferred and Preference
Stock of Subsidiaries� has been derived from the Company�s unaudited selected financial data incorporated by reference
in this Prospectus Supplement and the accompanying Prospectus. The following selected financial information for the
six months ended June 30, 2009 has been derived from the Company�s unaudited financial statements and related
notes, incorporated by reference in this Prospectus Supplement and the accompanying Prospectus. The information set
forth below is qualified in its entirety by reference to and, therefore, should be read together with management�s
discussion and analysis of results of operations and financial condition, the financial statements and related notes and
other financial information incorporated by reference in this Prospectus Supplement and the accompanying
Prospectus. The information set forth below in the �As Adjusted� column under �Capitalization� has not been adjusted to
reflect the issuance of the Series 2009B Senior Notes offered hereby or the use of proceeds therefrom (see �Use of
Proceeds�).

Six
Months
Ended

Year Ended December 31 June 30,
2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009(1)

(Millions, except ratios)

Operating Revenues $ 11,729 $ 13,554 $ 14,356 $ 15,353 $ 17,127 $ 7,551
Consolidated Net Income After
Dividends on Preferred and

1,532 1,591 1,573 1,734 1,742 604

Edgar Filing: SOUTHERN CO - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 5

Preference Stock of Subsidiaries
Ratio of Earnings to Fixed
Charges(2) 3.86 3.65 3.46 3.49 3.49 2.72

S-3

Edgar Filing: SOUTHERN CO - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 6

Table of Contents

Capitalization
As of June 30, 2009

Actual As Adjusted(3)
(Millions, except percentages)

Common Stockholders� Equity $ 13,784 $ 13,784 41.9%
Preferred and Preference Stock of Subsidiaries 707 707 2.2
Redeemable Preferred Stock of Subsidiaries 374 374 1.1
Senior Notes 13,483 13,483 41.0
Other Long-term Debt 4,438 4,527 13.8

Total, excluding amounts due within one year $ 32,786 $ 32,875 100.0%

(1) Due to seasonal variations in the demand for energy, operating results for the six months ended June 30, 2009 do
not necessarily indicate operating results for the entire year.

(2) This ratio is computed as follows: (i) �Earnings� have been calculated by adding to �Earnings Before Income Taxes�
�Interest expense, net of amounts capitalized,� �Distributions on mandatorily redeemable preferred securities� and the
debt portion of allowance for funds used during construction, less �Dividends on Preferred and Preference Stock
of Subsidiaries� and (ii) �Fixed Charges� consist of �Interest expense, net of amounts capitalized,� �Dividends on
Preferred and Preference Stock of Subsidiaries,� �Distributions on mandatorily redeemable preferred securities� and